B
u
ssm
a
n
n
®
M

26 Cooper Bussmann Transportation Products • Phone: 1-888-867-8194 • Website: http://www.coopertp.com
SERIES 19X MAXI® CIRCUIT BREAKERS
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Series
❏❏❏1 9
191 – Type I, 14 VDC
192 – Type II, 14 VDC
193 – Type III, 12V/28 VDC
194 – Type I, 28 VDC
195 – Type II, 28 VDC
Rating
❏❏ –
08 – 8 amps
10 – 10 amps
15 – 15 amps
20 – 20 amps
25 – 25 amps
30 – 30 amps
35 – 35 amps
40 – 40 amps
50 – 50 amps (191, 193, 194 only)
Terminal
❏❏
01 – MAXI®
02 – Wide ATC®
03 – Long ATC®
(w/dimple)
04 – Long ATC®
(no dimple)
Cover
❏ –
M – Metal*
P – Plastic (193 only)
Button
(193 Series Only)
❏
1 – Black
2 – White
Marking
❏
(Consult factory
for special markings.)
* All breakers have metal cover except 193 series.
Series 19X MAXI® Circuit Breakers
Auto, Manual & Modified Reset
SPECIFICATIONS
Single Pole Thermal Type Breakers
Rating: 8-50A; 14VDC; 28VDC (Series 193, 194, & 195).
Interrupt Rating: 150A @ 14VDC (8-10A versions); 225A @
14VDC (15A version); 300A @ 14VDC (20A version); 450A @
14VDC (25-30A versions); 600A @ 4VDC (35-40A versions);
750A @ 14VDC (50A version).
Operating Temperature Rating: –40°F (–40°C) to
185°F (85°C).